
                                           
                                           
                          Fond du Lac Memorial Invitational
                          Hosted by Fond du Lac High School
                    Rolling Meadows Golf Course | Fond du Lac, WI
                                           
                                  September 29, 2023
                                           
                         ========== Girls Varsity ==========
                                           

  1.    40  Homestead                                   (20:02.1  100:10.5 0:55.7)
==========================================================
  1      3  Mara Gaskin             9    19:33.4
  2      4  Sierra Gill             11   19:39.3
  3      8  Shaylin Swenson         11   20:08.4
  4     12  Olivia Boyle            12   20:20.3
  5     13  Alexandra Gaskin        11   20:29.1
  6   ( 18) Caroline Garsha         12   20:49.4
  7   ( 31) Ava Lamb                11   21:50.0

  2.    54  Stevens Point                               (20:10.3  100:51.2 1:57.7)
==========================================================
  1      2  Tessa Bruckhart         9    19:05.7
  2      6  Jalyssa Groskreutz      11   19:58.2
  3      7  Sarah Hopp              12   19:59.5
  4     17  Lorena Hill             10   20:44.4
  5     22  Skyler Hanson           9    21:03.4
  6   ( 25) Lauren Johnson          10   21:18.3
  7   ( 26) Grayce Wojcik           9    21:19.2

  3.    81  Germantown                                  (20:38.4  103:11.8 1:50.6)
==========================================================
  1      5  Samyiah Fox             10   19:39.3
  2      9  Lizzy Liker             12   20:14.2
  3     14  Kierta Siegert          9    20:33.9
  4     24  Gracie Ballesteros      9    21:14.5
  5     29  Elise Redeker           10   21:29.9
  6   ( 34) Keira Lorbecki          11   21:57.9
  7   ( 35) Katy Morin              9    22:00.5

  4.    82  DSHA                                        (20:33.0  102:44.9 2:21.4)
==========================================================
  1      1  Ava Johnsen             10   19:02.0
  2     11  Olivia Campbell         12   20:20.2
  3     20  Anna Larsen             12   20:54.8
  4     23  London Chase            11   21:04.5
  5     27  Simone Steeno           11   21:23.4
  6   ( 32) Mairin Daily            11   21:50.6
  7   ( 43) Abby Quesnell           12   22:50.9

  5.   105  Manitowoc Lincoln                           (21:01.6  105:07.8 1:26.8)
==========================================================
  1     10  Natalie Portmann        9    20:16.6
  2     16  Kendall Schmitz         9    20:42.2
  3     21  Sarah Bolchen           10   20:59.4
  4     28  Hallie Schroeter        10   21:26.2
  5     30  Addison Jalbert         11   21:43.4
  6   ( 40) Grace Backus            10   22:28.4
  7   ( 44) Joselyn Manders         11   23:00.5

  6.   173  Neenah                                      (22:06.8  110:33.9 1:45.6)
==========================================================
  1     19  Brooke Veith            11   20:53.5
  2     36  Elise Braaten           9    22:10.7
  3     38  Mea Jones               10   22:23.6
  4     39  Claire Gloudemans       11   22:27.0
  5     41  Kat Russell             10   22:39.1
  6   ( 42) Callie McElroy          11   22:46.0



  7.   180  Appleton West                               (22:22.6  111:52.7 3:06.2)
==========================================================
  1     15  Lucie Fouts             11   20:34.5
  2     33  Roseanna Dane           11   21:52.5
  3     37  Lilly Brewton           12   22:17.5
  4     47  Elizabeth Clark         10   23:27.5
  5     48  Ellie Dehlinger         11   23:40.7
  6   ( 49) Maggie Leon             11   23:55.8
  7   ( 51) Clara Tibbets           11   23:59.9

  8.   246  Sheboygan North                             (24:11.0  120:54.6 3:08.3)
==========================================================
  1     45  Claire Mikkelson        11   23:11.8
  2     46  Payton Salm Salazar     11   23:12.0
  3     50  Norah Yang              12   23:58.3
  4     52  Eileen English          12   24:12.4
  5     53  Dorothy Quasius         11   26:20.1
  6   ( 54) Luise Schwarz           12   26:25.0
  7   ( 55) Hannah Barnes           9    26:35.9



                                           
                                           
                          Fond du Lac Memorial Invitational
                          Hosted by Fond du Lac High School
                    Rolling Meadows Golf Course | Fond du Lac, WI
                                           
                                  September 29, 2023
                                           
                         ========== Girls Varsity ==========
                                           
Place TmPl Name               Year Teamname                     Time    Pace     
===== ==== ================== ==== ============================ ======= ===== 
    1    1 Ava Johnsen        10   DSHA                         19:02.0  6:08 
    2    2 Tessa Bruckhart    9    Stevens Point                19:05.7  6:09 
    3    3 Mara Gaskin        9    Homestead                    19:33.4  6:18 
    4    4 Sierra Gill        11   Homestead                    19:39.3  6:20 
    5    5 Samyiah Fox        10   Germantown                   19:39.3  6:20 
    6    6 Jalyssa Groskreutz 11   Stevens Point                19:58.2  6:26 
    7    7 Sarah Hopp         12   Stevens Point                19:59.5  6:27 
    8    8 Shaylin Swenson    11   Homestead                    20:08.4  6:29 
    9    9 Lizzy Liker        12   Germantown                   20:14.2  6:31 
   10   10 Natalie Portmann   9    Manitowoc Lincoln            20:16.6  6:32 
   11   11 Olivia Campbell    12   DSHA                         20:20.2  6:33 
   12   12 Olivia Boyle       12   Homestead                    20:20.3  6:33 
   13   13 Alexandra Gaskin   11   Homestead                    20:29.1  6:36 
   14   14 Kierta Siegert     9    Germantown                   20:33.9  6:38 
   15   15 Lucie Fouts        11   Appleton West                20:34.5  6:38 
   16   16 Kendall Schmitz    9    Manitowoc Lincoln            20:42.2  6:40 
   17   17 Lorena Hill        10   Stevens Point                20:44.4  6:41 
   18   18 Caroline Garsha    12   Homestead                    20:49.4  6:43 
   19   19 Brooke Veith       11   Neenah                       20:53.5  6:44 
   20   20 Anna Larsen        12   DSHA                         20:54.8  6:44 
   21   21 Sarah Bolchen      10   Manitowoc Lincoln            20:59.4  6:46 
   22   22 Skyler Hanson      9    Stevens Point                21:03.4  6:47 
   23   23 London Chase       11   DSHA                         21:04.5  6:47 
   24   24 Gracie Ballesteros 9    Germantown                   21:14.5  6:51 
   25   25 Lauren Johnson     10   Stevens Point                21:18.3  6:52 
   26   26 Grayce Wojcik      9    Stevens Point                21:19.2  6:52 
   27   27 Simone Steeno      11   DSHA                         21:23.4  6:54 
   28      Addison Baier      9    Appleton East                21:25.0  6:54 
   29   28 Hallie Schroeter   10   Manitowoc Lincoln            21:26.2  6:54 
   30   29 Elise Redeker      10   Germantown                   21:29.9  6:56 
   31      Macy Broten        10   Fond du Lac                  21:41.4  6:59 
   32   30 Addison Jalbert    11   Manitowoc Lincoln            21:43.4  7:00 
   33   31 Ava Lamb           11   Homestead                    21:50.0  7:02 
   34   32 Mairin Daily       11   DSHA                         21:50.6  7:02 
   35      Ashley Miller      10   Stevens Point                21:51.2  7:02 
   36   33 Roseanna Dane      11   Appleton West                21:52.5  7:03 
   37   34 Keira Lorbecki     11   Germantown                   21:57.9  7:05 
   38   35 Katy Morin         9    Germantown                   22:00.5  7:06 
   39   36 Elise Braaten      9    Neenah                       22:10.7  7:09 
   40   37 Lilly Brewton      12   Appleton West                22:17.5  7:11 
   41   38 Mea Jones          10   Neenah                       22:23.6  7:13 
   42   39 Claire Gloudemans  11   Neenah                       22:27.0  7:14 
   43   40 Grace Backus       10   Manitowoc Lincoln            22:28.4  7:14 
   44      Evie Eidemiller    9    Appleton East                22:34.6  7:16 
   45   41 Kat Russell        10   Neenah                       22:39.1  7:18 
   46      Audrey Loritz      11   Appleton East                22:41.7  7:19 
   47   42 Callie McElroy     11   Neenah                       22:46.0  7:20 
   48      Ella Armstrong     11   Germantown                   22:47.2  7:21 
   49   43 Abby Quesnell      12   DSHA                         22:50.9  7:22 
   50      Molly Peterson     10   Appleton East                22:52.5  7:22 
   51      Alizah Gilson      9    Fond du Lac                  22:59.2  7:24 
   52   44 Joselyn Manders    11   Manitowoc Lincoln            23:00.5  7:25 
   53   45 Claire Mikkelson   11   Sheboygan North              23:11.8  7:28 
   54   46 Payton Salm Salaza 11   Sheboygan North              23:12.0  7:29 
   55   47 Elizabeth Clark    10   Appleton West                23:27.5  7:33 
                                                   
  • Timing & Results by PrimeTime Race & Event Management, LLC.  www.pttiming.com •
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Place TmPl Name               Year Teamname                     Time    Pace     
===== ==== ================== ==== ============================ ======= ===== 
   56   48 Ellie Dehlinger    11   Appleton West                23:40.7  7:38 
   57      Natalie Swiderski  12   DSHA                         23:42.8  7:38 
   58      Shaye Bartel       9    Fond du Lac                  23:54.8  7:42 
   59   49 Maggie Leon        11   Appleton West                23:55.8  7:43 
   60   50 Norah Yang         12   Sheboygan North              23:58.3  7:43 
   61   51 Clara Tibbets      11   Appleton West                23:59.9  7:44 
   62      Anya Buenzli       10   Appleton West                24:02.6  7:45 
   63   52 Eileen English     12   Sheboygan North              24:12.4  7:48 
   64   53 Dorothy Quasius    11   Sheboygan North              26:20.1  8:29 
   65   54 Luise Schwarz      12   Sheboygan North              26:25.0  8:31 
   66   55 Hannah Barnes      9    Sheboygan North              26:35.9  8:34 
                                                   
  • Timing & Results by PrimeTime Race & Event Management, LLC.  www.pttiming.com •


